### 502133385 11/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Voith Patent GmbH	11/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Voith Patent GmbH	
Street Address:	Sankt Poltener Strasse 43	
City:	Heidenheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-89522	

Name:	Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Jahnstrasse 36	
City:	Ravensburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88214	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13369422	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2608979300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-897-3400

Email: dcyr@taylorip.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor IP, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 560

Address Line 2: 142 S. Main Street

Address Line 4: Avilla, INDIANA 46710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VOI0687.US

PATENT
REEL: 029319 FRAME: 0634

P \$40.00 13369422

502133385

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd T. Taylor
Total Attachments: 3 source=VOI0687ASM2#page1.tif source=VOI0687ASM2#page2.tif source=VOI0687ASM2#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029319 FRAME: 0635

# REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTAPPLICATION AMONG MULTIPLE ASSIGNEES

Whereas, Voith Patent GmbH, is the owner by an Assignment dated March 29, 2012, recorded at Reel 027955, Frame 0853, in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/369,422, filed February 9, 2012, entitled REACTOR FOR ANAEROBIC PURIFICATION OF WASTE WATER INCLUDING MULTI-PHASE SEPARATOR DEVICES; and

Whereas, Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH, having a business address at Jahnstrasse 36, 88214 Ravensburg, Federal Republic of Germany, desires to acquire a joint ownership interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/369,422, and Voith Patent GmbH is willing to assign such interest to Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Voith Patent GmbH, acting through its legal representative, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to a one-half undivided interest in the invention set forth above for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in equal, undivided shares, and Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH is willing to acquire said interest in equal undivided shares, whereby Voith Patent GmbH and Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH, will each hold an undivided one-half interest in said invention and patent.

Voith Patent GmbH covenants with Aquatyx Wassertechnik GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

VOI0687.US

PATENT REEL: 029319 FRAME: 0636

In testimony whereof, Dr. Volker L	inden, as legal representative of Voith Patent
GmbH has hereunto set his signature this _	<u>16</u> day of <u>NOVember</u> , 2012.
	Voith Patent GmbH  By  Dr. Volker Linden  Title: Principal Officer
(Witness) <u>U. Waie</u>	11tic
(Witness) <del>ZZSSS MAN</del>	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Voith Patent GmbH, a corporation of the country of the Federal Republic of Germany, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventor of the following U.S. Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/369,422

Filed: February 9, 2012

Title: REACTOR FOR ANAEROBIC PURIFICATION OF WASTE WATER

INCLUDING MULTI-PHASE SEPARATOR DEVICES

The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2012, at Reel 027955, Frames 0853.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Dated this 16 day of November , 2012

Name: Dr. Volker Linden

Title: Principal Officer

VOI0687.US

PATENT REEL: 029319 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 11/19/2012